1	SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT		
2			
3	<b>RESOLUTION NO. 2011-929B</b>		
4			
5	A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA		
6	WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE BUDGET		
7	FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE		
8			
9	WHEREAS, Chapters 200 and 373, Florida Statutes, as amended, and Chapter		
10	25270, Laws of Florida, Act of 1949, require the Governing Board of the South Florida		
11	Water Management District to adopt a tentative budget for each fiscal year; and		
12	WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the South Florida Water Management District,		
13	after careful consideration and study, has caused to be prepared a tentative budget for the		
14	District covering its proposed operation and requirements for the fiscal year beginning		
15	October 1, 2011, and ending September 30, 2012; and		
16	WHEREAS, notice of intention to adopt said tentative budget was duly provided in		
17	the notice of proposed property taxes prepared and mailed to taxpayers by the property		
18	appraisers of all of the counties within the South Florida Water Management District's		
19	boundaries, and		
20	WHEREAS, a public hearing was held by the Governing Board of the South Florida		
21	Water Management District in West Palm Beach, Florida, on September 8 <sup>th</sup> , 2011, at the		
22	time and place provided in said notices; now therefore		
23	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA WATER		
24	MANAGEMENT DISTRICT:		

1	SECTION 1.	The attached budget is hereby adopted as the tentative budget of the	
2	District for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2011 and ending September 30, 2012.		
3	SECTION 2.	This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. PASSED	
4	AND ADOPTED t	his 8 <sup>th</sup> day of September, 2011.	
5 6 7 8 9 10		SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT BY ITS GOVERNING BOARD	
11		BY: Chair	
12 13 14	ATTEST:		
15 16 17	BY: District Cl	erk	
18			
19		Approved as to form:	
20 21 22		BY: Office of Counsel	